The current amount for the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Provisional Sum is U.S. $42,543,792;

b. The actual and final costs incurred by Contractor for the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Provisional Sum is U.S. 29,361,818; and

c. The Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Provisional Sum amount is hereby reduced by Thirteen Million, One Hundred and Eighty-One Thousand, Nine
Hundred and Seventy-Four U.S. Dollars (U.S. $13,181,974).

d. Therefore the final Louisiana Sales and Use TaxProvisional Sum amount as amended by this Change Order shall be Twenty-Nine Million, Three
Hundred and Sixty-One Thousand, Eight Hundred and Eighteen U.S. Dollars (U.S. $29,361,818).

2.    The detailed cost breakdown for this Change Order is provided in Exhibit A of this Change Order.

3.    The detailed reconciliation for this provisional sum is provided in Exhibit B of this Change Order.

4.    Schedule C-1 (Milestone Payment Schedule) of Attachment C of the Agreement will be amended by including the milestone(s) listed in Exhibit C of this Change